TDHCA/TSAHC Fees $0 $0.00 $0 TDHCA/TSAHC Fees $0.00 $0
Net Cash Flow $195,224 $0.75 $781 Net Cash Flow $183,322 $0.71 $733

DCR after TDHCA Fees 1.18 DCR after TDHCA Fees 1.17

Break-even Rents/S.F. 0.65 Break-even Rents/S.F. 0.65
Break-even Occupancy 86.49% Break-even Occupancy 86.49%

Per S.F. Per Unit
  General & Administrative Expenses $115,000 0.44 460
  Management Fees 111,721 0.43 447
  Payroll, Payroll Tax & Employee Exp. 207,000 0.80 828
  Maintenance/Repairs 97,175 0.37 389
  Utilities 153,750 0.59 615
  Property Insurance 52,000 0.20 208
  Property Taxes 165,000 0.63 660
  Replacement Reserves 50,000 0.19 200
  Other Expenses - 0.00 0
Total Exepnses $951,646 $3.66 $3,807

Applicant - Annual Operating Expenses Staff Notes/Comments

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING & COMMUNITY AFFAIRS
MULTIFAMILY FINANCE DIVISION

PREQUALIFICATION ANALYSIS

Rose Court at Riverside II, Dallas (#2004-042)

Source III

Source IV

Applicant - Operating Proforma/Debt Coverage TDHCA - Operating Proforma/Debt Coverage

Applicant - Sources of Funds

Description

TDHCA - Sources of Funds

Source I

Source II

Source III

Source IV Description

Source I

Source II

Two bedrooms at 60% are grossed at $898. The Applicant indicated a lower
rent.

Revised: 10/1/2003 Multifamily Finance Division Page 1 of 1

Unit Mix and Rent Schedule Uses of Funds/Project Costs
Unit Type Beds/Bath # Units Rents Unit Size S.F. Rent/S.F. Costs Per Unit Per S.F. Percent
50% AMI 2BD/2BA 63 663$   960 0.69 Acquisition 350,000$ 1,400$   1.35$   0.02
60% AMI 2BD/2BA 62 779$   960 0.81 Off-sites 0 0 0.00 0.00
50% AMI 3BD/2BA 62 764$   1,120 0.68   Subtotal Site Costs 350,000$   1,400$   1.35$   0.02
60% AMI 3BD/2BA 63 937$   1,120 0.84 Sitework 1,875,000 7,500 7.21 0.08

0.00 Hard Construction Costs 10,982,200 43,929 42.24 0.47
0.00 General Requirements (6%) 771,432 3,086 2.97 0.03
0.00 Contractor's Overhead (2%) 257,144 1,029 0.99 0.01
0.00 Contractor's Profit (6%) 771,432 3,086 2.97 0.03
0.00 Construction Contingency 771,432 3,086 2.97 0.03
0.00   Subtotal Construction 15,428,640$ 61,715$   59.34$   0.66
0.00 Indirect Construction 1,114,500 4,458 4.29 0.05
0.00 Developer's Fee 2,653,971 10,616 10.21 0.11
0.00 Financing 2,842,375 11,370 10.93 0.12
0.00 Reserves 850,000 3,400 3.27 0.04

Totals 250 2,357,592$  260,000 0.76$   Subtotal Other Costs 7,460,846$   29,843$   29$   0$
Averages 786$   1,040 Total Uses 23,239,486$ 92,958$   89.38$   1.00

Net Sale Applicable Net Sale Applicable
Proceeds Price Percentage Proceeds Price Percentage

Tax Credits 7,469,084$   $0.00 0.00% Tax Credits 7,469,084$   $0.80 3.55%
Proceeds Rate Amort Annual D/S Proceeds Rate Amort Annual D/S

Bond Proceeds 15,500,000$  6.75% 40 1,122,244$ Bond Proceeds 15,500,000$  6.75% 40 1,122,244$
Proceeds % Deferred Remaining Proceeds % Deferred Remaining

Deferred Developer Fee 28,256$ 1.1% $2,625,715 Deferred Developer Fee 28,256$ 1.1% 2,625,715$
Proceeds Annual D/S Proceeds Annual D/S

Other 242,146$   -$ Other 242,146$   -$

Total Sources 23,239,486$  1,122,244$ Total Sources 23,239,486$  1,122,244$

Per S.F. Per Unit Per S.F. Per Unit
Potential Gross Income $2,357,592 $9.07 Potential Gross Income $2,357,592 $9.07
  Other Income & Loss 45,000 0.17 180   Other Income & Loss 45,000   0.17 180
  Vacancy & Collection -7.50% (180,194) -0.69 -721   Vacancy & Collection 7.50% (180,194)   -0.69 -721
Effective Gross Income $2,222,398 8.55 8,890 Effective Gross Income 2,222,398   8.55 8,890

Total Operating Expenses $951,646 $3.66 $3,807 Total Operating Expenses 42.8% $951,646 $3.66 $3,807

Net Operating Income $1,270,752 $4.89 $5,083 Net Operating Income $1,270,752 $4.89 $5,083
Debt Service 1,122,244 4.32 4,489 Debt Service 1,122,244 4.32 4,489
Net Cash Flow $148,508 $0.57 $594 Net Cash Flow $148,508 $0.57 $594

Debt Coverage Ratio 1.13 Debt Coverage Ratio 1.13

TDHCA/TSAHC Fees $0 $0.00 $0 TDHCA/TSAHC Fees $0.00 $0
Net Cash Flow $148,508 $0.57 $594 Net Cash Flow $148,508 $0.57 $594

DCR after TDHCA Fees 1.13 DCR after TDHCA Fees 1.13

Break-even Rents/S.F. 0.66 Break-even Rents/S.F. 0.66
Break-even Occupancy 87.97% Break-even Occupancy 87.97%

Per S.F. Per Unit
  General & Administrative Expenses $115,000 0.44 460
  Management Fees 111,721 0.43 447
  Payroll, Payroll Tax & Employee Exp. 207,000 0.80 828
  Maintenance/Repairs 97,175 0.37 389
  Utilities 153,750 0.59 615
  Property Insurance 52,000 0.20 208
  Property Taxes 165,000 0.63 660
  Replacement Reserves 50,000 0.19 200
  Other Expenses - 0.00 0
Total Exepnses $951,646 $3.66 $3,807

Applicant - Sources of Funds

Description

[…]

TDHCA/TSAHC Fees $0 $0.00 $0 TDHCA/TSAHC Fees $0.00 $0
Net Cash Flow $106,995 $0.45 $431 Net Cash Flow $106,810 $0.45 $431

DCR after TDHCA Fees 1.10 DCR after TDHCA Fees 1.10

Break-even Rents/S.F. 0.69 Break-even Rents/S.F. 0.69
Break-even Occupancy 89.49% Break-even Occupancy 89.56%

Per S.F. Per Unit
  General & Administrative Expenses $108,311 0.45 437
  Management Fees 111,341 0.46 449
  Payroll, Payroll Tax & Employee Exp. 151,000 0.63 609
  Maintenance/Repairs 144,000 0.60 581
  Utilities 103,000 0.43 415
  Property Insurance 73,013 0.30 294
  Property Taxes 160,491 0.67 647
  Replacement Reserves 61,504 0.26 248
  Other Expenses - 0.00 0
Total Exepnses $912,660 $3.81 $3,680

Applicant - Annual Operating Expenses Staff Notes/Comments

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING & COMMUNITY AFFAIRS
MULTIFAMILY FINANCE DIVISION

PREQUALIFICATION ANALYSIS

Wellington Park Apartments, Houston (2004-007)

Source III

Source IV

Applicant - Operating Proforma/Debt Coverage TDHCA - Operating Proforma/Debt Coverage

Applicant - Sources of Funds

Description

TDHCA - Sources of Funds

Source I

Source II

Source III

Source IV Description

Source I

Source II

3.86 psf in expenses were used rather than $3,800 per unit.

Revised: 10/1/2003 Multifamily Finance Division Page 1 of 1

Unit Mix and Rent Schedule Uses of Funds/Project Costs
Unit Type Beds/Bath # Units Rents Unit Size S.F. Rent/S.F. Costs Per Unit Per S.F. Percent
60% AMI 1BD/1BA 74 664$   640 1.04 Acquisition 1,742,000$ 7,258$   9.24$   0.09
60% AMI 2BD/2BA 166 792$   850 0.93 Off-sites 0 0 0.00 0.00

-   Subtotal Site Costs 1,742,000$   7,258$   9.24$   0.09
0.00 Sitework 1,410,187 5,876 7.48 0.07
0.00 Hard Construction Costs 8,233,983 34,308 43.69 0.43
0.00 General Requirements (6%) 578,650 2,411 3.07 0.03
0.00 Contractor's Overhead (2%) 192,883 804 1.02 0.01
0.00 Contractor's Profit (6%) 482,209 2,009 2.56 0.03
0.00 Construction Contingency 385,767 1,607 2.05 0.02
0.00   Subtotal Construction 11,283,680$ 47,015$   59.87$   0.59
0.00 Indirect Construction 1,272,373 5,302 6.75 0.07
0.00 Developer's Fee 2,065,870 8,608 10.96 0.11
0.00 Financing 1,954,966 8,146 10.37 0.10
0.00 Reserves 872,789 3,637 4.63 0.05

Totals 240 2,167,296$  188,460 0.96$   Subtotal Other Costs 6,165,998$   25,692$   33$   0$
Averages 753$   785 Total Uses 19,191,678$ 79,965$   101.83$   1.00

Net Sale Applicable Net Sale Applicable
Proceeds Price Percentage Proceeds Price Percentage

Tax Credits 4,333,369$   $0.00 0.00% Tax Credits 4,333,369$   $0.80 3.55%
Proceeds Rate Amort Annual D/S Proceeds Rate Amort Annual D/S

Bond Proceeds 13,637,309$  6.75% 40 987,380$   Bond Proceeds 13,637,309$  6.75% 40 987,380$
Proceeds % Deferred Remaining Proceeds % Deferred Remaining

Deferred Developer Fee 1,221,000$ 59.1% $844,870 Deferred Developer Fee 1,221,000$ 59.1% 844,870$
Proceeds Annual D/S Proceeds Annual D/S

Other -$   -$ Other -$   -$

Total Sources 19,191,678$  987,380$ Total Sources 19,191,678$  987,380$

Per S.F. Per Unit Per S.F. Per Unit
Potential Gross Income $2,167,296 $11.50 Potential Gross Income $2,167,296 $11.50
  Other Income & Loss 43,200 0.23 180   Other Income & Loss 43,200   0.23 180
  Vacancy & Collection -7.50% (165,787) -0.88 -691   Vacancy & Collection 7.50% (165,787)   -0.88 -691
Effective Gross Income $2,044,709 10.85 8,520 Effective Gross Income 2,044,709   10.85 8,520

Total Operating Expenses $932,777 $4.95 $3,887 Total Operating Expenses 45.6% $932,777 $4.95 $3,887

Net Operating Income $1,111,932 $5.90 $4,633 Net Operating Income $1,111,932 $5.90 $4,633
Debt Service 987,380 5.24 4,114 Debt Service 987,380 5.24 4,114
Net Cash Flow $124,552 $0.66 $519 Net Cash Flow $124,552 $0.66 $519

Debt Coverage Ratio 1.13 Debt Coverage Ratio 1.13

TDHCA/TSAHC Fees $0 $0.00 $0 TDHCA/TSAHC Fees $0.00 $0
Net Cash Flow $124,552 $0.66 $519 Net Cash Flow $124,552 $0.66 $519

DCR after TDHCA Fees 1.13 DCR after TDHCA Fees 1.13

Break-even Rents/S.F. 0.85 Break-even Rents/S.F. 0.85
Break-even Occupancy 88.60% Break-even Occupancy 88.60%

Per S.F. Per Unit
  General & Administrative Expenses $70,000 0.37 292
  Management Fees 81,788 0.43 341
  Payroll, Payroll Tax & Employee Exp. 234,000 1.24 975
  Maintenance/Repairs 102,000 0.54 425
  Utilities 96,000 0.51 400
  Property Insurance 68,400 0.36 285
  Property Taxes 232,589 1.23 969
  Replacement Reserves 48,000 0.25 200
  Other Expenses - 0.00 0
Total Exepnses $932,777 $4.95 $3,887

Applicant - Annual Operating Expenses Staff Notes/Comments

[…]

Debt Coverage Ratio 1.06 Debt Coverage Ratio 1.10

TDHCA/TSAHC Fees $0 $0.00 $0 TDHCA/TSAHC Fees $0.00 $0
Net Cash Flow $57,981 $0.22 $232 Net Cash Flow $101,010 $0.39 $404

DCR after TDHCA Fees 1.06 DCR after TDHCA Fees 1.10

Break-even Rents/S.F. 0.64 Break-even Rents/S.F. 0.63
Break-even Occupancy 91.56% Break-even Occupancy 89.78%

Per S.F. Per Unit
  General & Administrative Expenses $105,900 0.41 424
  Management Fees 84,462 0.32 338
  Payroll, Payroll Tax & Employee Exp. 221,000 0.85 884
  Maintenance/Repairs 116,600 0.45 466
  Utilities 105,000 0.40 420
  Property Insurance 66,000 0.25 264
  Property Taxes 201,086 0.77 804
  Replacement Reserves 50,000 0.19 200
  Other Expenses - 0.00 0
Total Exepnses $950,048 $3.66 $3,800

Applicant - Annual Operating Expenses Staff Notes/Comments

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING & COMMUNITY AFFAIRS
MULTIFAMILY FINANCE DIVISION

PREQUALIFICATION ANALYSIS

Tranquility Bay, Pearland (#2004-027)

Source III

Source IV

Applicant - Operating Proforma/Debt Coverage TDHCA - Operating Proforma/Debt Coverage

Applicant - Sources of Funds

Description

TDHCA - Sources of Funds

Source I

Source II

Source III

Source IV Description

Source I

Source II

Revised: 10/1/2003 Multifamily Finance Division Page 1 of 1

Unit Mix and Rent Schedule Uses of Funds/Project Costs
Unit Type Beds/Bath # Units Rents Unit Size S.F. Rent/S.F. Costs Per Unit Per S.F. Percent

60% AMI 2BD/2BA 120 700$   920 0.76 Acquisition 1,470,150$ 6,126$   6.19$   0.07
60% AMI 3BD/2BA 120 817$   1,060 0.77 Off-sites 316,300 1,318 1.33 0.02

   Subtotal Site Costs 1,786,450$   7,444$   7.52$   0.09
0.00 Sitework 1,612,000 6,717 6.78 0.08
0.00 Hard Construction Costs 8,694,114 36,225 36.59 0.42
0.00 General Requirements (6%) 618,367 2,577 2.60 0.03
0.00 Contractor's Overhead (2%) 206,122 859 0.87 0.01
0.00 Contractor's Profit (6%) 618,367 2,577 2.60 0.03
0.00 Construction Contingency 207,288 864 0.87 0.01
0.00   Subtotal Construction 11,956,258$ 49,818$   50.32$   0.58
0.00 Indirect Construction 1,396,117 5,817 5.88 0.07
0.00 Developer's Fee 2,726,728 11,361 11.48 0.13
0.00 Financing 2,551,475 10,631 10.74 0.12
0.00 Reserves 236,148 984 0.99 0.01

Totals 240 2,184,480$  237,600 0.77$   Subtotal Other Costs 6,910,468$   28,794$   29$   0$
Averages 759$   990 Total Uses 20,653,176$ 86,055$   86.92$   1.00

Net Sale Applicable Net Sale Applicable
Proceeds Price Percentage Proceeds Price Percentage

Tax Credits 5,108,877$   $0.80 3.55% Tax Credits 5,108,877$   $0.80 3.55%
Proceeds Rate Amort Annual D/S Proceeds Rate Amort Annual D/S

Bond Proceeds 14,000,000$  6.00% 30 1,007,245$ Bond Proceeds 14,000,000$  6.00% 30 1,007,245$
Proceeds % Deferred Remaining Proceeds % Deferred Remaining

Deferred Developer Fee 1,544,299$ 56.6% $1,182,429 Deferred Developer Fee 1,544,299$ 56.6% 1,182,429$
Proceeds Annual D/S Proceeds Annual D/S

Other -$   -$ Other -$   -$

Total Sources 20,653,176$  1,007,245$ Total Sources 20,653,176$  1,007,245$

Per S.F. Per Unit Per S.F. Per Unit
Potential Gross Income $2,184,480 $9.19 Potential Gross Income $2,184,480 $9.19
  Other Income & Loss 43,200 0.18 180   Other Income & Loss 43,200   0.18 180
  Vacancy & Collection -7.50% (167,076) -0.70 -696   Vacancy & Collection 7.50% (167,076)   -0.70 -696
Effective Gross Income $2,060,604 8.67 8,586 Effective Gross Income 2,060,604   8.67 8,586

Total Operating Expenses $912,089 $3.84 $3,800 Total Operating Expenses 44.3% $912,089 $3.84 $3,800

Net Operating Income $1,148,515 $4.83 $4,785 Net Operating Income $1,148,515 $4.83 $4,785
Debt Service 1,007,245 4.24 4,197 Debt Service 1,007,245 4.24 4,197
Net Cash Flow $141,270 $0.59 $589 Net Cash Flow $141,270 $0.59 $589

Debt Coverage Ratio 1.14 Debt Coverage Ratio 1.14

TDHCA/TSAHC Fees $0 $0.00 $0 TDHCA/TSAHC Fees $0.00 $0
Net Cash Flow $141,270 $0.59 $589 Net Cash Flow $141,270 $0.59 $589

DCR after TDHCA Fees 1.14 DCR after TDHCA Fees 1.14

Break-even Rents/S.F. 0.67 Break-even Rents/S.F. 0.67
Break-even Occupancy 87.86% Break-even Occupancy 87.86%

Per S.F. Per Unit
  General & Administrative Expenses $89,903 0.38 375
  Management Fees 72,641 0.31 303
  Payroll, Payroll Tax & Employee Exp. 176,000 0.74 733
  Maintenance/Repairs 115,000 0.48 479
  Utilities 71,000 0.30 296
  Property Insurance 62,385 0.26 260
  Property Taxes 237,160 1.00 988
  Replacement Reserves 48,000 0.20 200
  Other Expenses 40,000 0.17 167
Total Exepnses $912,089 $3.84 $3,800

Applicant - Annual Operating Expenses Staff Notes/Comments

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING & COMMUNITY AFFAIRS
MULTIFAMILY FINANCE DIVISION

PREQUALIFICATION ANALYSIS

Alta Renn Apartments, Houston (2004-045)

Source III

Source IV

Applicant - Operating Proforma/Debt Coverage TDHCA - Operating Proforma/Debt Coverage

Applicant - Sources of Funds

Description

TDHCA - Sources of Funds

Source I

Source II

Source III

Source IV Description

Source I

Source II

Revised: 10/1/2003 Multifamily Finance Division Page 1 of 1

Unit Mix and Rent Schedule Uses of Funds/Project Costs
Unit Type Beds/Bath # Units Rents Unit Size S.F. Rent/S.F. Costs Per Unit Per S.F. Percent

60% AMI 2BD/2BA 120 700$   920 0.76 Acquisition 1,633,500$ 6,806$   6.91$   0.08
60% AMI 3BD/2BA 120 817$   1,050 0.78 Off-sites 316,300 1,318 1.34 0.02

   Subtotal Site Costs 1,949,800$   8,124$   8.25$   0.09
0.00 Sitework 1,612,000 6,717 6.82 0.08
0.00 Hard Construction Costs 8,694,114 36,225 36.78 0.42
0.00 General Requirements (6%) 618,367 2,577 2.62 0.03
0.00 Contractor's Overhead (2%) 206,122 859 0.87 0.01
0.00 Contractor's Profit (6%) 618,367 2,577 2.62 0.03
0.00 Construction Contingency 207,288 864 0.88 0.01
0.00   Subtotal Construction 11,956,258$ 49,818$   50.58$   0.57
0.00 Indirect Construction 1,396,117 5,817 5.91 0.07
0.00 Developer's Fee 2,726,728 11,361 11.53 0.13
0.00 Financing 2,581,881 10,758 10.92 0.12
0.00 Reserves 236,148 984 1.00 0.01

Totals 240 2,184,480$  236,400 0.77$   Subtotal Other Costs 6,940,874$   28,920$   29$   0$
Averages 759$   985 Total Uses 20,846,932$ 86,862$   88.18$   1.00

Net Sale Applicable Net Sale Applicable
Proceeds Price Percentage Proceeds Price Percentage

Tax Credits 5,108,810$   $0.80 3.55% Tax Credits 5,108,810$   $0.80 3.55%
Proceeds Rate Amort Annual D/S Proceeds Rate Amort Annual D/S

Bond Proceeds 14,000,000$  6.00% 30 1,007,245$ Bond Proceeds 14,000,000$  6.00% 30 1,007,245$
Proceeds % Deferred Remaining Proceeds % Deferred Remaining

Deferred Developer Fee 1,738,122$ 63.7% $988,606 Deferred Developer Fee 1,738,122$ 63.7% 988,606$
Proceeds Annual D/S Proceeds Annual D/S

Other -$   -$ Other -$   -$

Total Sources 20,846,932$  1,007,245$ Total Sources 20,846,932$  1,007,245$

Per S.F. Per Unit Per S.F. Per Unit
Potential Gross Income $2,184,480 $9.24 Potential Gross Income $2,184,480 $9.24
  Other Income & Loss 43,200 0.18 180   Other Income & Loss 43,200   0.18 180
  Vacancy & Collection -7.50% (167,076) -0.71 -696   Vacancy & Collection 7.50% (167,076)   -0.71 -696
Effective Gross Income $2,060,604 8.72 8,586 Effective Gross Income 2,060,604   8.72 8,586

Total Operating Expenses $912,089 $3.86 $3,800 Total Operating Expenses 44.3% $912,089 $3.86 $3,800

Net Operating Income $1,148,515 $4.86 $4,785 Net Operating Income $1,148,515 $4.86 $4,785
Debt Service 1,007,245 4.26 4,197 Debt Service 1,007,245 4.26 4,197
Net Cash Flow $141,270 $0.60 $589 Net Cash Flow $141,270 $0.60 $589

Debt Coverage Ratio 1.14 Debt Coverage Ratio 1.14

TDHCA/TSAHC Fees $0 $0.00 $0 TDHCA/TSAHC Fees $0.00 $0
Net Cash Flow $141,270 $0.60 $589 Net Cash Flow $141,270 $0.60 $589

DCR after TDHCA Fees 1.14 DCR after TDHCA Fees 1.14

Break-even Rents/S.F. 0.68 Break-even Rents/S.F. 0.68
Break-even Occupancy 87.86% Break-even Occupancy 87.86%

Per S.F. Per Unit
  General & Administrative Expenses $89,903 0.38 375
  Management Fees 72,641 0.31 303
  Payroll, Payroll Tax & Employee Exp. 176,000 0.74 733
  Maintenance/Repairs 115,000 0.49 479
  Utilities 71,000 0.30 296
  Property Insurance 62,385 0.26 260
  Property Taxes 237,160 1.00 988
  Replacement Reserves 48,000 0.20 200
  Other Expenses 40,000 0.17 167
Total Exepnses $912,089 $3.86 $3,800

Applicant - Sources of Funds